
Offense
Pos. No. Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.
WR X 80 Kenny Bell, 6-1, 180, RFr. -OR-
 84 Brandon Kinnie, 6-3, 225, Sr.
LT 50 Jermarcus “Yoshi” Hardrick, 6-7, 320, Sr.
 71 Jeremiah Sirles, 6-6, 320, So.
LG 63 Andrew Rodriguez, 6-6, 325, So.  
 77 Seung Hoon Choi, 6-2, 290, Jr.
C 58 Mike Caputo, 6-1, 275, Sr.
 62 Cole Pensick, 6-2, 275, So.
RG 61 Spencer Long, 6-4, 305, So.
 76 Brent Qvale, 6-7, 320, So.
 79 Brandon Thompson, 6-6, 300, Jr.
RT 78 Marcel Jones, 6-7, 320, Sr. 
 73 Tyler Moore, 6-6, 290, Fr.
TE 81 Ben Cotton, 6-6, 255, Jr. -OR-
 25 Kyler Reed, 6-3, 230, Jr.
 41 Jake Long, 6-4, 240, So.  -OR-
 37 Kevin Thomsen, 6-2, 245, Sr. 
WR Z 18 Quincy Enunwa, 6-2, 210, So.
 1 Khiry Cooper, 6-2, 195, Jr.
WR A 6 Tim Marlowe, 5-10, 175, Jr.
 10 Jamal Turner, 6-1, 180, Fr.  
QB 3 Taylor Martinez, 6-1, 200, So.
 15 Brion Carnes, 6-1, 200, RFr.
 12 Ron Kellogg III, 6-1, 215, So.
IB 22 Rex Burkhead, 5-11, 210, Jr.
 8 Ameer Abdullah, 5-9, 180, Fr. -OR-
 2 Aaron Green, 5-11, 190, Fr.  -OR-
 5 Braylon Heard, 5-11, 180, Fr. 
 28 Austin Jones, 5-10, 210, Sr.
FB 48 Tyler Legate, 5-10, 235, Sr.
 31 C.J. Zimmerer, 6-0, 235, So.

Defense
Pos. No. Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.
DE 46 Eric Martin, 6-2, 260, Jr. . --
 9 Jason Ankrah, 6-4, 265, So.
 7 Joseph Carter, 6-5, 250, Jr.
DT 97 Chase Rome, 6-3, 295, RFr. --
 90 Terrence Moore, 6-3, 290, Sr.
DT 55 Baker Steinkuhler, 6-6, 290, Jr.
 99 Jay Guy, 6-1, 295, RFr.
DE 34 Cameron Meredith, 6-4, 260, Jr.
 98 Josh Williams, 6-4, 260, Jr.
BUCK 42 Sean Fisher, 6-6, 235, Jr.
 45 Alonzo Whaley, 6-1, 235, Jr.
 38 Graham Stoddard, 6-2, 235, Jr.
MIKE 51 Will Compton, 6-2, 230, Jr.
 43 Trevor Roach, 6-2, 235, RFr.
WILL 4 Lavonte David, 6-1, 225, Sr.
 36 Mathew May, 6-1, 215, Sr.
 32 Jim Ebke, 6-0, 205, Sr.  
LCB 11 Andrew Green, 6-0, 190, So. -OR-
 16 Stanley Jean-Baptiste, 6-3, 220, So. 
S 8 Austin Cassidy, 6-1, 210, Sr.
 13 P.J. Smith, 6-2, 210, Jr.
S 3 Daimion Stafford, 6-1, 210, Jr. 
 12 Courtney Osborne, 6-3, 200, Jr.  
 1 Harvey Jackson, 6-2, 205, RFr.
RCB 15 Alfonzo Dennard, 5-10, 205, Sr.
 17 Ciante Evans, 5-11, 185, So.
DIME 23 Lance Thorell, 6-1, 200, Sr. -OR-
 39 Justin Blatchford, 6-1, 200, Jr.  

Special Teams
Pos. No. Name, Ht., Wt., Yr.
PK 96 Brett Maher, 6-0, 185, Jr.
 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 190, Fr.
P 96 Brett Maher, 6-0, 185, Jr.
 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 190, Fr.
LS 92 P.J. Mangieri, 6-4, 240, Jr.
 67 Sam Meginnis, 6-2, 230, Jr.
KO 96 Brett Maher, 6-0, 185, Jr.
 37 Mauro Bondi, 6-0, 190, Fr.
HOLD 8 Austin Cassidy, 6-1, 210, Sr.
KOR 8 Ameer Adbullah/6 Tim Marlowe
PR 8 Ameer Adbullah, 5-8, 180, Fr.
 6 Tim Marlowe, 5-10, 175, Jr.

Nebraska Depth Chart-Penn State Career Starts 
OFFENSE

Mike Caputo, Sr., C............................. 23
Ben Cotton, Jr., TE.............................. 23
Taylor Martinez, So., QB.................... 21
Brandon Kinnie, Sr., WR..................... 19
Marcel Jones, Sr., OT.......................... 17
Jeremiah Sirles, So., OT..................... 14
Tyler Legate, Sr., FB............................ 14
Kyler Reed, Jr., TE............................... 12
Rex Burkhead, Jr., IB.......................... 11
Yoshi Hardrick, Sr., OT.......................... 9
Spencer Long, So., OG......................... 9
Andrew Rodriguez, So., OG................. 7
Kenny Bell, RFr., WR............................. 7
Quincy Enunwa, So., WR..................... 5
Khiry Cooper, Jr., WR........................... 4
Tyler Moore, Fr., OT............................. 4
Jake Long, So., TE................................. 2
Seung Hoon Choi, Jr., OG..................... 2
Curenski Gilleylen, Sr., IB..................... 2
Kevin Thomsen, Sr., TE......................... 2
Tim Marlowe, Jr., WR........................... 1

 
P.J. Mangieri, Jr., LS............................ 37
Brett Maher, Jr., P................................ 9
Brett Maher, Jr., PK.............................. 9

ENSE
Jared Crick, Sr., DT............................. 33
Alfonzo Dennard, Sr., CB.................... 28
Lavonte David, Sr., LB......................... 23
Cameron Meredith, Jr., DE................. 23
Baker Steinkuhler, Jr., DT................... 22
Will Compton, Jr., LB.......................... 19
Austin Cassidy, Sr., S........................... 16
Sean Fisher, Jr., LB................................ 9
Lance Thorell, Sr., DB........................... 9
Jason Ankrah, So., DE.......................... 7
Daimion Stafford, Jr., S......................... 8
Courtney Osborne, Jr., S...................... 5
Ciante Evans, So., CB........................... 6
Andrew Green, So., CB........................ 6
P.J. Smith, Jr., S..................................... 4
Eric Martin, Jr., DE............................... 4
Terrence Moore, Jr., DT........................ 4
Chase Rome, RFr., DT........................... 2
Stanley Jean-Baptiste, So., CB.............. 1
Corey Cooper, RFr., CB......................... 1
Josh Mitchell, RFr., CB.......................... 1
Justin Blatchford, Jr., DB...................... 1
Alonzo Whaley, Jr., LB.......................... 1

Pronunciation
Taariq Allen............................................. tuh-reak
Mauro Bondi............................................ bond-ee
Tyson Broekemeier.......................... brock-meyer
Brion Carnes............................................ BREE-on
Khiry Cooper............................................... KY-ree
Alfonzo Dennard...................................DENN-erd
Quincy Enunwa.................................uh-NUN-wuh
Ciante Evans........................................ SEE-on-tay
Curenski Gilleylen............................... GILL-uh-len
Mitch Hron.................................................... RON
Micah Kreikemeier............................crack-meyer
Tyler Legate............................................ luh-GATE
Brett Maher............................................. mah-her
P.J. Mangieri..................................... man-JEER-ee
Mike Moudy.......................................... MOU-dee
Tobi Okuyemi............................... oak-uh-YEM-ee
Max Pirman.......................................... PEER-man
Brent Qvale............................................... kwal-ee
Baker Steinkuhler............................. STINE-kooler
Zach Sterup................................................ stir-up


